OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT::::NALBARI

<u>O R D E R</u>

Dated: 04.11.2024

In pursuance of Notification No. E-510267/2024/316, Dated 16th September, 2024 issued by L.R. & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Judicial Department regarding the re-designation of 12 Nos of posts of Sub-ordinate Judiciary, the following staff of this establishment are hereby re-designated as follows: -

SI.	Name of Staff	Existing	New Designation
No.		Designation	
1	Shri Rabindra Nath Bezbarua	Superintendent	Chief Administrative
		(Family Court)	Officer (Family Court)
2	Smti Rupjyoti Borah	UDA (Upper	Senior Administrative
		Division Assistant)	Assistant (SAA)
3	Shri Manashjyoti Bora	LDA	Junior Administrative
			Assistant (JAA)
4	Shri Saurav Jyoti Kalita	Typist/Typist-	Junior Administrative
		Copyist	Assistant (JAA)

Inform all concerned accordingly.

-Sd-

Principal Judge, In-Charge Family Court, Nalbari

Memo No. FC.NLB/05/2019/846-849

Date: 04.11.2024

<u>Copy for information to: -</u>

- **1.** The Treasury Officer, Nalbari.
- **2.** The System Officer, Nalbari Judiciary. He is requested to upload this order in the official website of Nalbari Judiciary.
- **3.** The Account Assistant of this establishment.
- 4. Office File

(Smti Monmee Sarma) Principal Judge, In-Charge Family Court, Nalbari